|A川川I ~'j I ~.~盯ROLYTIC CAPACITORS AiSH~
Part Numbering System
日E回8:liJ囚 lli囚~回 113114国回
①Category∞de
Code
Type
Ele恼。Iytic Cspacitor E
Conductive Polymer s
② Series耐E
Code
Serl幅 name
2 3
WH W H
CD11GE G E
CD11GES G x
CD11GAS G w
CD11GHS G s
NR N R
PZ P z
( Size ∞de
IPD Y主(mm)
L
(mm)
4 c 5
5 D 7
6.3 E 11
8 F 12
10 G 16
11 H 20
12 J 25
12.5 w 30
13 K 35
14 x 40
16 L 46
18 M 50
19 z 60
20 N 80
22 。 100
25 P 115
30 Q 120
35 R 130
40 Y 140
51.6 s 160
64.3 T 200
76.9 U 220
91 v 238
100 A 250
t S嗣咽lMarking ∞de⑨
T.enninal ∞de⑦
Slzeα划
capacitance ∞de⑤
capacltanceωlerance cc刘e@)
生坦旦旦旦盟
Ser1es ∞de
Ca恒目cry 回到de①
( Voltage ∞de @Capaci阳nce tolerance ∞de
咀阳 Code
(V..) 4 5
Tol. Code
(%) 卜一一一一一一
自
2.5 。 E
3 。 D -10-+10 K
4 。 G
6.3 。 J -20-+20 M
6.8 。 c
7 。 Q -10-+30 Q
7.5 。 A
10 A -10-+20 V
12 T
16 c
。-+20 A

ShelfL而@
• DIMENSIONS[mm]
• PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
E …M…tt
4。-+105.C(160-500 Vdc)
160-500 Vdc
Charactsrlstlcs
士20%(M)
160-400Vdc
(at 20. C, 120Hz)
Whe帽， 1: Max.løakagøcurrent (~A)，C:Nominal capacl恼ncø (~F)，
l:S0.03CV+10IlA
V: Røtød voltøge (V)
(at 20. C after2 minutøs)
Ra饱d Vollagø(Vdc) 160 200 250 350 400 450 500
Mnð(max.) 0.15 O.才 5 0.15 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.24 (at 20. C, 120Hz)
Rated Vollage(Vdc) i 160 i 200 250 350 400 450 500
Z(-25. C)/Z(+20.C) i 3 i 3 3 i 5 i 5 i 6 i 6
Z(-40.C)/Z(+20.C) 6 6 6 6 i 6 i 9 i 15 (al 120Hz)
The speclflcatlons IIsted below shall be met when the capacltors are restored t口 20 .C after DC vollage plus rated rl pple
cur惜nl is appliød for 6,000 hou陌 al1 05.C,thø pøak voltagø shall not øxcøød the ratød vol恼gø.
Capacllance Change 量:1:20%0' the Inlllal value
--
D.F. (tanð) :S200% ofthø initial spøcifiød valuø
今 " γ h
Leakagø Currønt :SThø initial speci而ød value
The following speci而cøtions shøll be søtisfied when the cøpøcitors øre restored to 20.C øfter leøving them under no loød øt
105.C for 1 ,000 hours.
4min.
倒闭5
{回6.3帽回122)
S阳到e Code: 'C" for PVC，叮W mr PET
Tørmlnal ∞dø
S国∞de
capaci恒n团团dø
capaci饱ncø Iolø阻n田∞dø
Vo阳目ecode
Sertes c创e
C幽gorycc对·
• RATED RIPPLE CURRENT MULTIPLlERS
Frøquency corrøclion faclor for ripple currenl
| 11'1 II~ I r!'t .'I~):I'':].川UM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS AiSH~
CD11 GD series
• STANDARD RATINGS
@
a